

Registration of a Charge

Company Name: CLYDE MARINE SERVICES LIMITED

Company Number: SC034707

XCH9O8C2

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 28/11/2023

Details of Charge

Date of creation: 21/11/2023

Charge code: **SC03 4707 0031**

Persons entitled: CLYDESDALE BANK PLC (TRADING AS VIRGIN MONEY)

Brief description: 64/64 SHARES IN THE VESSEL NAMED CMS BOXER WITH OFFICIAL

NUMBER 105715 AND IN ITS APPURTENANCES.

Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: WE CERTIFY THAT SAVE FOR MATERIAL REDACTED PURSUANT

TO S.859G OF THE COMPANIES ACT 2006 THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL

INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: MORTON FRASER MACROBERTS LLP



CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 34707

Charge code: SC03 4707 0031

The Registrar of Companies for Scotland hereby certifies that a charge dated 21st November 2023 and created by CLYDE MARINE SERVICES LIMITED was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 28th November 2023.

Given at Companies House, Edinburgh on 28th November 2023

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006







Mortgage of a Vessel (The application form is to secure Account Current etc./ other obligation)

GUIDANCE NOTES – PLEASE READ

- If more than one mortgagor then a separate mortgage is required from each mortgagor, unless shares are jointly held.
- If more than one mortgage is submitted at the same time the mortgagees will be required to advise which mortgage to register first in a signed letter on headed paper.
- In respect of fishing vessels, mortgages may be registered only against those registered with FULL
- The prompt registration of a mortgage deed with the Registry is essential to establish the priority of the mortgage. This is because the priority of the mortgage is determined by the date on which it is produced

 If the mortgag 21 days of its It is important Please write 	ior is a company the mortgage must be registed execution. that the Registry is informed of any changes. in BLOCK CAPITALS, and tick boxes where as appropriate.	· ·	·
The mortgage refere	nce number (issued by the mortgagee)	is:	
1: DETAILS OF T	HE VESSEL		
Is this mortgage in re	espect of a Fishing Vessel?	Yes	No 🔽
Name of Vessel	CMS BOXER		· ·
Official Number	105715		
2: THE MORTGAG	E		
Whereas there is:			
State "an account current" or write in a short description of the obligation.	AN ACCOUNT CURRENT		
between			4
Full Name(s) /	CLYDE MARINE SERVICES LIM	MITED	
Сотралу Name	(COMPANY NUMBER SC03470)7)	
Address	VICTORIA HARBOUR, GREEN	OCK, PA15 1HW	
(Place of Business in respect of a company)	UNITED KINGDOM		

^{*}as joint mortgagors (hereinafter called "the mortgagor")

2: THE MORTGAGE (continued)

and

Full Name(s) /	CLYDESDALE BANK PLC (TRADING AS VIRGIN MONEY)	
Company Name	(COMPANY NUMBER SC001111)	
Address	177 BOTHWELL STREET, GLASGOW, G2, 7ER	
(Place of Business in respect of a company)		

*as joint mortgagees (hereinafter called "the mortgagee")

Describe fully the nature of the liabilities secured. You may	All present and future obligations and liabilities (including without limitation all sums of principal, interest and expenses), whether actual or contingent and whether owed solely or jointly and whether			
refer to another document.	as principal debtor, guarantor, cautioner, surety, indemnifier or otherwise (or the equivalent in any			
	other relevant jurisdiction) of the mortgagor to the mortgagee and in whatever manner and on any account			

ACCOUNT CURRENT

Please complete the below in respect of "account current" by deleting where appropriate

"#We the mortgagor(s) in consideration of the advance made or to be made to "me/us by the mortgagee(s), bind mayoelf/ourselves to pay the mortgagee(s) the sums for the time being due on this security whether by way of principle, interest or otherwise at the time(s) and in the manner mentioned above.

OTHER OBLIGATION			
Please complete the b	elow in i	respect of "other obligation".	
*I/we the mortgagor(s) in cons	ideration	
		Albania di	
			AAA AAA AAA AAAA AAAA AAAA AAAA AAAA AAAA
		A114 MILLS AND STATE OF THE STA	NOTIFICATION OF THE PROPERTY O
bind *myself/ourselve	s to		
	·		
for the purpose of bet	ter secur	ing to the mortgagee(s) the *sums	/obligation mentioned above.
*I/we hereby mortgage	to the m	nortgagee(s)	
	T.		
State the shares, in	Figures	64/64	
both figures and words	Words	Sixty Four	•
shares of which *I/we	are the o	wners in the ship described above	and its annurtenances.
PLEASE READ BEFOR	E COMPL	ETING SECTION 3:	
If the mortgagor is a com	pany, the	SECTION 3A must be completed.	
If the mortgagor(s) are o	ne or more	e individuals, then SECTION 3B must be	completed.
If the mortgagor(s) are a	Limited Li	ability Partnership, then SECTION 3C m	ust be completed.
When the mortgage is	originally	executed you should send this deed (with the applicable fee) via email or
		post to:	
Registry of Shipping a			
Anchor Court, Keen Roa	d, Cardiff,	CF24 5JW ₁ UK.	
Tel No: 0203 90 85200			
Email: Fishing;		Pleasure	Commercial:
fishing.registry@mcg	ga.gov.uk	part1.registry@mcga.gov.uk	comm_registry@mcga.gov.uk

3A: COMPLETE IF THE	WORTGAGORIS	A COMPANY	
	and the same	ranta.	
			PARTIES AND ADDRESS AND ADDRES
A Subscribed by the mortages (in Se	stland)		
Subscribed by the mortgagor (in Sc	mand)		
On this 21^{5+} day of	NOVEMBI	K 20 .33 by:-	
the affixing of the com		9 9	
** (b) signing by the following	7	-	Company seal
Director			
Director or Secretary			
Authorised Signatory			
Authorised Signatory			
# Witnessed by (Signature)			
Name of Witness (PRINT NAME)	BEN 0	DOCHERTY	
e de la companya de l	10 m		1
Address of Witness		veen spreat	
(PRINT ADDRESS)	GLASGI GI 3(ou	
	G1 30	X	
# If the signature must be witnesse	the name and add	ress of the witness must be given	
Note: IN ENGLAND, WALES & NORT director, or (c) by a director in the pres seal is affixed any special requiremen	ence of a witness wh	o completes the details above to atte	est the signature. If the common
IN SCOTLAND — signature may be by on behalf of the company, or one men Alternatively, signature may be effects authorised to sign the document on be by one authorised signatory and either	ber of the Limited Lia d without a witness b half of the company,	ability Partnership, provided such singly two directors, or a director and the or two members of the Limited Liabil	gle signature is witnessed. secretary, or two persons
OFFICIAL USE ONLY			
Mortgage (Priority)		Date of Entry into the Re	gister
Time of Entry		Officer's In	itials

* Executed as a deed (in England and Wales) * Subscribed (in Scotland) * Signed, sealed and delivered (in Northern Ireland) * Deleter	ite as appropriate
* Signed, sealed and delivered (in Northern Ireland)	te as appropriate
	te as appropriate
**Dele	te as appropriate
On this day of	20
by the following person(s) signing as mortgagor(s):
	L
	Seal(s) if executed in Northern Irelan
Signature(s) of Mortgagor(s)	
In the presence of: Signature(s) of Witness(es)	
Name(s) of Witness(es)	
Address(es) of Witness(es)	
Occupation(s) of Witness(es)	
NOTE: Every signature must have one witness.	
OFFICIAL USE ONLY	
Mortgage (Priority) Dat	te of Entry into the Register
Time of Entry	Officer's Initials

3C: COMPLETE IF THE MORTGAGOR(S) ARE A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP

- \Diamond Executed by the mortgagor as a deed (in England, Wales and Northern Ireland)
- ♦ Subscribed by the mortgagor (in Scotland)

	by signing by the following pers
Member	
Member	
/itnessed by (Signature)	
Name of Witness (PRINT NAME)	
Address of Witness (PRINT ADDRESS)	
E: In Scotland subscription may be by or Limited Liability Partnership.	ne member of the Limited Liability Partnership and one witness, or by two memb
E: In Scotland subscription may be by or a Limited Liability Partnership.	ne member of the Limited Liability Partnership and one witness, or by two memb

4: TRAN	SFER OF MORTGAGE			
	ove mentioned), in consideration of:			
	m of money or the nature of the	•		
Tkin Jan				
This day (enter "paid to me/us" or a narrative suitable to the obligation).				
			e de la companya de l	 AAANKA SELTELTEETTI VARTEN KANTALON KANTALON KANTALON KANTALON KANTALON KANTALON KANTALON KANTALON KANTALON KA
	Full Name(s) of		**************************************	
	Transferee			
By:	Address			
	(Please write the place of business if a company)			

hereby transfer to *him/her/them the benefit of the within written security

PLEASE READ:

If the transferor is a company, then SECTION 4A must be completed.

If the transferor(s) are one or more individuals, then SECTION 4B must be completed.

If the transferor(s) are a Limited Liability Partnership, then SECTION 4C must be completed.

When a transfer of mortgage is executed you should send this deed by email or post to:

Registry of Shipping and Seamen

Anchor Court, Keen Road, Cardiff, CF24 5JW, UK.

Tel No: 0203 90 85200

Email:

Fishing:

Pleasure:

Commercial:

fishing.registry@moga.gov.uk

part1_registry@mcga.gov.uk

comm.registry@mcga.gov.uk

4A: COMPLETE IF THE TRANSFI	EROR IS A COMPANY	
Executed by the transferor as a deed (in Northern Ireland)	England, Wales and	
Subscribed by the transferor (in Scotland)	
On this day of		
** (a) the affixing of the common sea		
transferor in the presence of the signing; or	lollowing persons	
** (b) signing by the following person	ns; ** Delete as appropriate	Company seal
Director		
Director or Secretary		
Authorised Signatory		
Authorised Signatory		
** Witnessed by (Signature)	e e	
Name of Witness (PRINT NAME)		
Address of Witness		
(PRINT ADDRESS)		
() () () () () () () () () ()		
# If the signature must be witnessed the name	e and address of the witness must be	<u> </u>
Note: IN ENGLAND, WALES & NORTHERN IRE director, or (c) by a director in the presence of a viscal is affixed any special requirement of the common N SCOTLAND — signature may be by one direct on behalf of the company; or one member of the Alternatively, signature may be effected without a authorised to sign the document on behalf of the by one authorised signatory and either a director	LAND – signature may be by (a) two dire witness who completes the details above apany's articles about signing must be coror the secretary of the company or on Limited Liability Partnership, provided sugar witness by two directors, or a director a company, or two members of the Limited	ectors; (b) by the company secretary and a to attest the signature. If the common amplied with, e person authorised to sign the document ich single signature is witnessed, and the secretary, or two persons of Liability Partnership. Note that signature
OFFICIAL USE ONLY		
Transfer of Mortgage (Priority)	Date of Entry into the	Register
Time of Entry	Officer's	initials

4B: COMPLETE IF TRANSFEROR(S) IS/ARE ONE OR MORE INDI	VIDUAL(S)
* Executed as a deed (in England and Wales))	
* Subscribed (in Scotland)	•	
* Signed, sealed and delivered (in Northern Ir	reland)	The state of the s
	* Delete as appropriate	
On this day of		
by the following person(s) signing as		
	• 20	Seal(s) if executed in Northern Ireland
Signature(s) of		
Transferor(s)		
In the presence of:		
Signature(s) of Witness(es)		<i>P</i>
		emmer ett
Name(s) of Witness(es)		w
Address(es) of Witness(es)		
Occupation(s) of Witness(es)		
NOTE: Every signature must have one witne	ess.	
OFFICIAL USE ONLY		
Transfer of Mortgage (Priority)	Date of Entry into the Re	egister
Time of Entry	Officer's I	nitials

4C: COMPLETE IF TRANSFEROR(S) ARE A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP

xecuted by the transferor as a Subscribed by the transferor (ii		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	* Delete as appropriate
Cubscribed by the transferor (in Cubitand)				# 01010 #F -FE11
n this day o rsons:	of 	20	by signing b	y the following
Member				
Member				
Witnessed by (Signature)			***************************************	· · · · .
Name of Witness (PRINT NAME)				
Address of Witness				
(PRINT ADDRESS)				
TE: In Scotland subscription may lithe Limited Liability Partnership.	l be by one member of	f the Limited Liability	Partnership and one	witness, or by two members
TIO ENTITION ENGINEERS I SECTIONALLY				
OFFICIAL USE ONLY				
OFFICIAL USE ONLY Transfer of Mortgage (Priority	v [Date of Enti	ry into the Register	

5: DISCHARGE OF A MORTGAGE

* Received by the within-mentioned £", or a narrative suitable to the ob-		he mortgage, enter "the sum of			
This within written security is now dis	scharged.				
* The within-mentioned *mortgagee	e(s)/transferee(s) have agreed to	discharge this within written			
security and it is therefore dischar	security and it is therefore discharged.				
	•				
PLEASE READ:					
Warning: If the discharged deed is no against the vessel.	t presented to the Registry the m	ortgage will remain registered			
If the Discharge is given by a company, t	then SECTION 5A must be comple	eted.			
If the Discharge is given by one or more individuals, then SECTION 5B must be completed.					
If the Discharge is given by a Limited Liability Partnership, then SECTION 5C must be completed.					
When a Discharge of Mortgage is exec	cuted you should send this deed	via email or post to:			
Registry of Shipping and Seamen					
Anchor Court, Keen Road, Cardiff, CF24	5JW, UK.				
Tel No: 0203 90 85200					
Email:					
Fishing:	Pleasure:	Commercial:			
fishing.registry@mcga.gov.uk	part1.registry@mcga.gov.uk	comm.registry@mcga.gov.uk			

5A: COMPLETE IF DISCHA	ARGE IS GIVEN	BY A COMPANY		
© Executed by the mortgagee/trans	iferee:as a deed (in	England, Wales and		-
Northern Ireland)		\$		
Subscribed by the mortgagee/tra	nsferee (in Scotland	<u>d).</u>		
On this day of		by:-		
** (a) the affixing of the comm	on seal of the *	mortgagee/		
transferee in the presence	of the following	persons		į
signing; or				
** (b) signing by the following	persons;	*delete as appropriate	Company seal	
Director				
Director or Secretary	W. C.			
Authorised Signatory	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			 .
Authorised Signatory			····	
** Witnessed by (Signature)	e e		The state of the s	
Name of Witness (PRINT NAME)				
Address of Witness				
(PRINT ADDRESS)				
# If the signature must be witnessed	the name and addre	ss of the witness must be aiven	<u> </u>	
Note: IN ENGLAND, WALES & NORTH director, or (c) by a director in the prese seal is affixed any special requirement of the SCOTLAND — signature may be by con behalf of the company, or one membalternatively, signature may be effected authorised to sign the document on behalf on authorised signatory and either a	ERN IRELAND – sign nce of a witness who of the company's artic one director or the sec er of the Limited Liab without a witness by alf of the company, o	nature may be by (a) two directors completes the details above to att les about signing must be complied retary of the company or one persitity Partnership, provided such sing two directors, or a director and the two members of the Limited Liab	; (b) by the company secretar est the signature. If the com- ed with son authorised to sign the doc ngle signature is witnessed a secretary, or two persons	non sument
OFFICIAL USE ONLY				
Discharge of Mortgage (Priority)		Date of Entry into the Regis	ter	
Time of Entry		Officer's Initia	ls	

5B: COMPLETE IF DISC	CHARGE IS GIV	/EN BY ONE OR	MORE INDIV	/IDUAL(S)	
* Executed as a deed (in Engla	nd and Wales)				
* Subscribed (in Scotland)					
* Signed, sealed and delivered	(in Northern Irelar	nd)			
		* Delete as app	propriate		
On this day	of	20	g.a.g.àye		
by the following person(s)	signing as mo	rtgagee(s)/trans	feree(s):	4	
				Seal(s) if executed	in Northern Ireland
Signature of Mortgagee(s)/Transferee(s)					
	The state of the s				
		••••			
In the presence of:					
Signature(s) of Witness(es)					
	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O		REPORTED THE PROPERTY OF THE P		
Name(s) of Witness(es)			Hamiltonino		and the second s
			APPARATE NAME OF THE PARAMETERS OF THE PARAMETER		
				<u> </u>	
Address(es) of Witness(es)					
			* Commence of the Commence of		
Occupation(s) of Witness(es)					
NOTE: Every signature must ha	uo ono witnosa				
NOTE., Every signature must ha	ve one withess.				
OFFICIAL USE ONLY					
Discharge of Mortgage (Priorit	ischarge of Mortgage (Priority) Date of Entry into t		try into the Regi	ister	
Time of Entry			Officer's Init	ials	
	(1999)			. p. 41	

5C: COMPLETE IF DISCHARGE IS GIVEN BY A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP

♦ Executed by the mortgagor as a deed (in England, Wales and Northern Ireland) Subscribed by the mortgagor (in Scotland) O Delete as appropriate Member Member Witnessed by Name (PRINT NAME) Address (PRINT ADDRESS) NOTE: In Scotland subscription may be by one member of the Limited Liability Partnership and one witness, or by two members of the Limited Liability Partnership. Your Information We collect personal information about you to carry out our official duty and to keep the UK ship register up to date and to make sure our services are planned to meet vessel owner's needs. For more information on how we use your information please see our full privacy policy available on our website https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/maritime-and-coastguard-agency. OFFICIAL USE ONLY Discharge of Mortgage (Priority) Date of Entry into the Register

Officer's Initials

Time of Entry